Register of Deeds, for the County 
Washtenaw and State of Michigan, on the 
6th, day of November, 1978, in Liber 1681 of 
Washtenaw County Records, on Page 25«, on 
which mortgage there is claimed to be due, 
at the date of this notice, for principal and in­
terest, the sum of Twenty Three Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty-Eight and 79/100 
Dollars (»23,228.79); 

And no suit or proceedings at law or in 
equity having been Instituted to recover the 
debt secured by said mortgage or any part 
thereof, Now, therefore, by virtue of the 
power of sale contained in said mortgage, 
and pursuant to the statute of the State of

[...]

protect its interest in the premises. Which 
said premises are described as follows: 

All that certain piece or parcel of land 
situate In the Township of Ypsilanti in the 
County of Washtenaw and State of Michigan, 
and described as follows, to-wit: 

Lot Seven Hundred Seventy-Nine (779), 
WEST WILLOW UNIT NO. 10, as recorded In 
Liber 14 of Plats, Pages 46 and 47, 
Washtenaw County Records. 

During the six months immediately follow­
ing the sale, the property may be redeemed. 

Dated at Troy, Michigan, December 16, 
1980 ' . . 

STANDARD FEDERAL SAVINGS